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National under 14 i under 16 Championships 
Under 16 Canadian Singles 

Monday 30th May 1994 

Under 14 K1 Men Pas Name Club Div Age Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best 

1 Robert Turner Tees/S.P.Systems P J16 153.6 D 154.5 D 153.6 
Pos ~ame Club Div Age Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best 2 Simon Cooper Proteus 1 J16 178.7 0 173. 5 0 173.5 

3 Dugald Tavener Chester 2 J14/" 180.9 0 178.7 5 180.9 
1 Richard Hounslow Hemel Hempstead 2 J13 158.0 0 156.9 0 156.9 4 Joel Crossland Giggleswick 4 J16 195.3 5 193.6 0 193.6 
2 Simon Jackson Tees K.C 2 J14 157 .4 0 154.7 5 157.4 5 Scott Rudkin Kingston K.C 3 J16 195.8 5 213.5 20 200.B 
3 Ben Richardson Yat Racers 2 J13 164 .0 0 163.8 D 163.8 6 Thomas Patrick Warrington 3 J14 201 .1 5 201.7 0 201. 7 
4 Adrian D' Malley Nottingham K.C 4 J14 166.8 0 169.0 5 166.8 
5 Lee Brooks Olney S.P 2 J14 169.0 0 168.0 0 168.0 
6 Matthew Cooke Peninsula 2 J14 164.4 5 160.1 15 169.4 
7 Anthony Marshal Yat Racers 2 J14 172.2 D 172.5 10 172. 2 
8 Warren Pettit Proteus 2 J14 177 .o 0 177. 5 10 177 .o Under 16 K1 Men 
9 Thomas Patrick Warrington 3 J14 177.4 D 177. 7 0 177 .4 

10 Sam Godbold Winchester 3 J13 178. 2 0 177 .2 10 178.2 
11 Nicky Cresser Durham K.C 2 J13 179.5 5 177 .1 5 182.1 Pos Name Club Div Age Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best 12 Huw swetnam Nottingham K.C 4 J13 178.0 15 178. 7 5 183.7 
13 Philip Keelan Manchester 3 J13 190.0 0 184 .1 0 184.1 1 Daniel Cook Staffs & Stone 1 J16 139. 5 5 137. 5 5 142.5 14 Nicholas Wilson Tel ford 3 J14 182.7 5 176. 5 20 187.7 2 Alan Cardy Kingston K. C 1 J15 147.6 0 145.4 0 145.4 15 David f/olfenden Hali fax 3 J12 188.2 0 187.3 10 188.2 3 Timothy Baillie Aberdeen K.C 1 J15 149. 1 0 147.2 0 147.2 16 Kevin Clarke Grimsby & Cleeth 3 J14 188.2 15 184.0 10 194.0 4 Neil Maydew Staffs & Stone 1 J15 152.8 5 149.2 0 149.2 17 Tom Wakeling Yat Racers 3 J11 195.7 5 200.8 5 200.7 .I. 5 Barry Paton CR Cats 1 J16 150.1 0 150.1 5 150. 1 18 Ian McAvoy Windsor 4 J14 196.0 5 208.4 25 201.0 6 Ian Davison Tees 1 J15 152.6 D 151.1 D 151.1 19 Sam Lyons Yat Racers 4 J 9 212.6 0 201.2 0 201.2 l 7 David Kenny Staffs & Stone 2 J16 152.5 0 151.3 0 151.3 20 James Carpenter Shepperton 4 J14 202.0 0 202.8 0 202.0 8 Thomas Paterson Leicester 1 J16 152.3 0 152.6 0 152.3 21 Simon Leigh' Giggleswick 4 J14 199.1 15 199.1 5 204.1 9 Steven Dawson Proteus 1 J15 153.8 0 156.3 D 153.8 22 Leigh Roscoe Hali fax 4 J14 204.7 0 205.4 15 204.7 10 Mark Weiner Hall sham 2 J16 155.7 0 161. 5 5 155.7 23 Josh Dean Manchester 4 J13 202.5 5 195.3 10 205.3 11 James Hounslow Hemel Hempstead 1 J15 155.9 0 157.9 0 155.9 24 Adam Carpenter Shepperton 4 J10 195.6 10 199.8 10 205.6 12 Anthony Morgan South Shore 1 J16 150.0 15 151. 7 5 156. 7 25 Mark Ridley Staffs Stone 4 J12 207.B 5 207.4 15 212.8 13 Luke Godbold Winchester 2 J16 157.9 5 156.9 D 156.9 26 Matthew Holmes Sheffield 5 J12 220.4 10 230.5 20 230.4 14 Steven Dobson Impulse 2 J15 160.4 0 160.5 5 160.4 27 Tom Emerson Hali fax 4 J10 231. 5 5 Scratch 236.5 15 Tris Matthews Halifax C.C 2 J16 155.5 5 158.5 5 160.5 28 William Clifford Nottingham 5 J13 257 .4 20 252.4 20 272.4 16 Luke Pi !linger Banbury 2 J16 159.3 10 160.5 0 160.5 17 Chris Moore Halifax C.C 3 J15 163.7 5 160.8 0 160.8 18 Matthew Turner Tees 1 J15 160.7 15 150.8 15 165.8 19 Thomas Willmott Shrewsbury 2 J16 166.9 0 165.5 5 166.9 Under 14 K1 Ladies 20 Keith Hughesman Hail sham C. C 2 J16 172. 9 0 167.5 0 167.5 21 Damien Chapman Nottingham K.C 4 J16 163.1 5 167.4 15 168.1 

Club Div Age Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best 22 Mark Preece Nottingham K.C 2 J16 171. 3 0 168.8 5 171.3 Pos Name 23 Jody King Viking K.C 3 J15 169.0 5 174.0 D 174.0 
Kimberley Walsh C.R Cats J14 168.4 0 164.2 0 164.2 24 Joel Crossland Giggleswick 2 J15 171. D 5 177. 5 10 176.0 1 1 25 David Whitney Shepperton 3 J16 2 Am)' Cassow Tees K.C 1 J14 172. 3 0 168.4 5 172. 3 183.9 0 179.2 0 179.2 26 Anthony Newman Manchester 3 J15 3 Gill Barrett Monouth 1 J14 169.5 5 169.1 10 174. 2 173. 6 20 174.4 5 179.4 

Shepperton J14 182.5 0 177 ,3 10 182.5 27 Eddie Cleator Matlock 2 J16 167.7 15 165.1 15 1B0. 1 4 Helen Reeves 1 28 Scott Rudkin Kingston K. C 2 J16 176.2 5 182.1 10 181. 2 5 Sarah Dennington Grimsby & Cleeth 3 J13 193.4 0 193.9 5 193.4 29 Mark Williams Nottingham K. C 4 J16 185.6 5 188.8 5 190.6 6 Debbie Turner Tees K.C 2 J13 194.0 5 199.8 10 199.0 
Kingston K .C J14 204.3 5 199.3 5 204.3 30 Ben Atkinson Nottingham K. C 4 J16 186.3 5 184.9 15 191. 3 7 ~1cola Rudkin 2 31 Simon Graham Bradford & B C.C 4 J15 190.2 55 187.1 5 192.1 8 Beth Lyon Yat Racers 3 J11 201.3 10 200.6 5 205.6 32 Marcus Shelley Nottingham K.C 4 J16 183. 1 10 180.0 20 193.1 9 Michelle Patrick Warrington 3 J13 202.7 5 199.8 10 207.7 33 Phi lip Binney Giggleswick 3 J16 193.3 0 193.4 30 193.3 10 Rebecca Mc 11 \'enn~ Tees K.C 4 J13 249.0 20 219.4 5 224.4 34 Peler Hunt Giggleswick 4 J16 179.5 15 183.8 20 194.5 11 Louise Domngton Grimsby & Cleeth 4 J10 226.9 15 233.2 10 241. 9 35 Chr lS Parry lees K.C 5 J16 198.9 5 195.3 0 195.3 12 Luc, Potter Giggleswick 5 J13 246.3 5 252.5 60 251. 3 36 Ben Rocke Hai Isham 4 J15 195.2 5 13 Hayley Newman Manchester 5 J11 241.8 40 246.4 40 281.8 200.3 30 200.2 37 Richard Holmes Shef f i e Id 5 J16 202. 1 50 202. 3 10 212. 3 14 Lydia Chapman Nottinghan K.C 5 J13 271.5 150 270.8 45 315.B 



Under 16 K1 Ladies ) ) 

Pas Name 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 Cathi Turner 
7 Kirsty McAvoy 
8 Heather Payne 
9 Rebecca Smith 

10 Amanda Trollope 
11 Emily Walker 
12 Lucy Moor ,. 
13 Fiona Carlisle 
14 Kelly Ridall 
15 Jane Borman 

Laura Blakeman 
Helen Cardy 
Stacey Wroe 
Kelly Luton .. 
Rachael Snut"Eh 

Club 

Staffs & Stone 
Kingston K.C 
[mpulse 
Staffs & Stone 
Lincoln 
Tees 
Windsor 
C.R Cats 
Taunton C.C 
Salisbury 
Shepperton 
Tees K.C 
Manchester 
Grimsby & Clee 
Kingston K.C 

Under 16 Canadian Doubles 

Pas Name 

1 Cardy/Cardy 
2 Blakman/Cook 
3 Baillie/Paton 
4 Morgan/Thompson 
5 Smith/Trollope 
6 Wroe/Snutch 

Officials 

Pas Name 

1 Neil Buckley 
2 Cambell Walsh 
3 Dacre Wroe 
4 Darren'Cresser 
5 Kenneth Charlton 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
·19 
20 

Phil Weiner 
Jayne Blakeman 
Ben Crossland 
Tim Trollope 
Adele Blakeborough 
Steve Carpenter 
Paul Newman 
Paul Wilson 
Graham King 
Claire Cook 
Eric Emerson 
Liz Cardy 
Graham Rudkin 
Debbie Tavener 
Russel Fairhurst 

Club 

Kingston K.C 
Staffs & Stone 
C.R.Cats 
South Shore 
Taunton 
Impulse 

Club 

Shrewsbury 
C.R.Cats 
Impulse 
Durham K.C 
Nottingham K .C 
Haisham 
Stffs & Stone 
q_iigleswick 
Salisbury 
Chester 
Shepperton 
11anchester 
Peninsula 
Viking K.C 
Peninsula 
Halifax 
Kingston K.C 
Kingston K.C 
Chester 
Bradford 

Div Age Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best 

p 
p 
1 
p 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 

Div 

3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 

J15 
Jl6 
J16 
J16 
J15 
J15 
J16 
J15 
J16 
Jl6 
J15 
J16 
J16 
J16 
J16 

Age 

J16 
J16 
J15 
J16 
J16 
J16 

150.3 D 
157.2 0 
165.9 5 
167.9 5 
167.7 0 
174. 3 5 
175. 0 5 
182.3 0 
185. 3 10 
191.2 0 
189. 3 10 
Scratch 
204.2 5 
211.1 0 
237.4 55 

Run 1 Pens 

194.4 20 
206.8 0 
209.4 10 
Caps 
249.9 10 
299.9 30 

149.2 0 
156.6 15 
162.6 0 
166. 3 a 
169.7 0 
172.4 0 
112. e 5 
182.8 50 
183.} 0 
193. i 10 
191.7 5 
193.4 10 
199.6 10 
220.0 15 
232.0 10 

Run 2 Pens 

193. 7 10 
202.0 20 
214.9 20 
212.6 10 
271. 7 20 
245.9 35 

THE 1994 UNDER 14 & UNDER 16 
BRITISH SLALOM CHAMPIONSHIPS 

149.2 
157.2 
162.6 
166.3 
167.7 
172 .4 
177 .8 
182. 3 
183.3 
191.2 
19b.7 
203.; 
209.2 
211.1 
242.0 

This was Bradford & Bingley Canoe Clubs first opportunity to hoot the ev 
and a record entry of 126 was received. Thanks to all the competitors 
their families and friends who came to cheer them on and make the event sue 
success. 

'3est 

203. 7 
206.8 
219.4 
222 .6 
259.9 
280.9 

Although the River Ai r e was at its lowest level for a number of years 
excellent course made the best of the water and we did at least have 
benefit of the good weather that this long dry spell brought. 

Congratulations to all trophy winners and could I just remind the perpet 
trophy winners to return trophies well in time to the event organiser n 
year. 

A big thanks to all the following sponsors 

Desperate Measures - Spraydecks for the winners in each category 
Leman Shipping - Umbrellas 
Bradford & Bingley - Sports Bags 
Building Society 

Bradford and Bingley would also like to thank the following for their 
assistance in running the event:- 

Barry Peake - Jury Chairman 
Colin Shackleton & Darren Cresser - Jury Members 
All the volunteer judges 
All the members, families and friends of Bradford and Bingley Cance Clu 

Alan Heath 
Organiser 

Div Age Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best 

p 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
p 
2 

Cl 1 
1 
3 
3 
2 
4 
1 
3 
2 
5 
4 
5 

s 
J18 
J18 
J18 
s 
s 

JIB 
J18 
J18 
s 
5 
5 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

Vet 

138. 9 
148.4 
160.5 
153.5 
156.0 
161. 7 
167.1 
161. 5 
164.8 
170.4 
180.0 
179.7 
184.7 
190.6 
195.0 
191.4 
203.4 
225.7 
216.1 
z m.s 

0 
0 

JO 
5 
0 
5 
0 

10 
5 
5 
0 

15 
5 
0 
0 
5 
0 

10 
20 

110 

135.1 
145.3 
150.1 
155.6 
158.0 
160.6 
160.1 
163.0 
163.3 
171. 5 
190.9 
183.3 
168.6 
188.0 
190.5 
190.0 
206.5 
228.4 
205.0 
379.4 

0 
0 
5 
0 
5 
0 
5 
5 
5 

10 
5 
0 

55 
10 
5 

10 
5 

10 
110 
95 

135. I 
1A5.3 
155. 5 
155.6 
156.D 
160.6 
165. 1 
168.0 
168.3 
175.4 
180.0 
183.3 
189. 7 
190.6 
195.0 
196.4 
203.4 
235.7 
236. I 
340.6 
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